Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Average Possesion:

12

35
152
4.3

31
16
51.6
263

3

27
236
6.94
16.44

388
39.18
60.82

69
5.6

[=Y

73
36.5

49

o

19.0
19

0.0%

56

w
R OO A KR NRFRSAPR O OO RN

N
(=]
o wu

32:08

33.3% 3 14

24
65
2.7

34
14
41.2
170

31
139

3.66
12.14

204
31.86
68.14

62
33

93

333
41.6

11

11.0

188.0
31.33

50.0%

52

m = O0OO0O0

OO0 R ROORN

o
onN

27:52

21.4%

Individual Stats

Rushing:
Bass
Josephson
Mason
Ellison
Gabriel

Receiving:
Bass
Snow
Josephson
Casey
Truax
Pivec

Passing:
Gabriel
Josephson
Mason

Rushing:
Taylor
Kilmer
McCall
Barrington

Receiving:
Abramowicz
Gilliam

Hall

Taylor
Kramer
Hester

Passing:
Kilmer

\ N =

Att Yards Avg. Long
17 63 3.7 9
12 61 5.1 23
4 17 4.3 7
1 6 6.0 6
1 5 5.0 5

Rec. Yards Avg. Long

3 69  23.0 32
2 55 275 34
4 51 12.8 20
4 47 11.8 26
2 34 17.0 17
1 7 7.0 7
Pct  Yards

Att Com Com Gained
29 16 552 263
1 0 0.0 0
1 0 0.0 0

Att Yards Avg. Long
14 48 34 16

4 17 43 5
1 2 2.0 2
5 -2 -0.4 2

Rec. Yards Avg. Long

5 84 16.8 26
4 37 9.3 21
1 17 17.0 17
2 16 8.0 8
1 9 9.0 9
1 7 7.0 7
Pct Yards
Att Com Com Gained

34 14 41.2 170

TD

T

TD

T

TD

OO0 o0ooonN o O o r o

o

o o oo

(==l NeNe)

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

O O O oo

O OO ooo

o o oo

O OO0 ooo

2

Rate
94.5
0.0
39.6

Rate
32.7



