	_		Å	
Team Stats)
	A.S.			
First Downs	21		12	
Rushing Passing	7 12		2 9	
Penalty	2		1	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	4 12	33.3%	3 14	21.4%
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	1 1		0 0	
Rushes	35		24	
Yards Gained (Net)	152		65	
Average Gain	4.3		2.7	
Passes Attempted	31		34	
Completed	16		14	
Percent Completed	51.6		41.2	
Total Yards Gained	263		170	
Passer Tackled Yards Lost	3 27		4 31	
Net Yards Gained	236		139	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play			3.66	
Yards Gained Per Completion	16.44		12.14	
Net Yards Gained				
Rushing and Passing	388		204	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.18		31.86	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.82		68.14	
Pall Control Diava	60		62	
Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	69 5.6		62 3.3	
werdge dam (wet)	5.0		5.5	
Interceptions				
Had Intercepted	2		2	
Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	1		93 1	
Neturned by Opponents for TD	Ū		1	
Punts	2		8	
Yards Punted	73		333	
Average Yards Per Punt	36.5		41.6	
Punt Returns	8		1	
Yards Returned	49		11	
Average Yards Per Return	6.1		11.0	
Fair Caught Returned for TD	0		0	
Kickoff Returns	1		6	
Yards Returned	19.0 19		188.0 31.33	
Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	19		51.55	
	·		·	
Kickoffs	6		2	
Touchbacks	0		1	
Touchback %	0.0%		50.0%	
Penalties	9		6	
Yards Penalized	56		52	
Fumbles	2		0	
Own Recovered	1		0	
TD's on Own Recovery	0		0	
Opponents Recovered	0		1	
Opponents Recovered for TD	0		1	
Total Points Scored	31		7	
Touchdowns (Total)	4		1	
Touchdowns Rushing	1		0	
Touchdowns Passing	2		0	
TD's on Returns and Recoveries Extra Points	1		1	
Two Point Conversions	4		0	
Safeties	0		0	
Field Goals	1		0	
Field Goal Attempts Percent Successful	5 20.0		2 0.0	
Average Possesion:	20.0 32:08		0.0 27:52	
	01.00		_7.52	

Individual Stats

Rushing: Taylor Kilmer

McCall

Barrington



			-			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Bass	17	63	3.7	9	0	0
Josephson	12	61	5.1	23	1	0
Mason	4	17	4.3	7	0	0
Ellison	1	6	6.0	6	0	0
Gabriel	1	5	5.0	5	0	0
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards Avg.		Long	TD	Fum
Bass	3	69	23.0	32	2	0
Snow	2	55	27.5	34	0	0
Josephson	4	51	12.8	20	0	0
Casey	4	47	11.8	26	0	0
Truax	2	34	17.0	17	0	0
Pivec	1	7	7.0	7	0	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Had Int.	Rate
Gabriel	29	16	55.2	263	2	1	94.5
Josephson	1	0	0.0	0	0	1	0.0
Mason	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	39.6



Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum			
14	48	3.4	16	0	0			
4	17	4.3	5	0	0			
1	2	2.0	2	0	0			
5	-2	-0.4	2	0	0			

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Abramowicz	5	84	16.8	26	0	0
Gilliam	4	37	9.3	21	0	0
Hall	1	17	17.0	17	0	0
Taylor	2	16	8.0	8	0	0
Kramer	1	9	9.0	9	0	0
Hester	1	7	7.0	7	0	0

			Pct	Yards		Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Kilmer	34	14	41.2	170	0	2	32.7